PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
ACCEPTED OFFERS

May 22, 2019
Title Type Parcel Number Reference Number Hectares Purchased By Percent Price/Ha Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE 66970 1905001 1,042 ---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0% $0.00 $0.00
DRILLING LICENCE 66971 1905007 1,411 CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED 100% $31.63 $44,629.93
DRILLING LICENCE 66972 1905008 846 SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD. 100% $29.77 $25,185.42
DRILLING LICENCE 66973 1905009 282 SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD. 100% $32.55 $9,179.10
DRILLING LICENCE 66974 1905010 282 SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD. 100% $32.55 $9,179.10
DRILLING LICENCE 66975 1905011 282 ---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0% $0.00 $0.00
DRILLING LICENCE 66976 1905012 846 SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD. 100% $51.33 $43,425.18
DRILLING LICENCE 66977 1905013 845 -~ No Bids or No Acceptable Bids --—- 0% $0.00 $0.00
DRILLING LICENCE 66978 1905014 704 ---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0% $0.00 $0.00
LEASE 66979 1905003 259 AQUA TERRA WATER MANAGEMENT INC. 100% $99.74 $25,833.50
LEASE 66980 1905004 260 BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD. 100% $25.77 $6,700.00

LEASE 66981 1905006 64 SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD. 100% $35.00 $2,240.00



Permits
Drilling Licences

Leases

TOTAL

Next Disposition:

OFFERED
# HECTARES
0 0
9 6,540
3 583
12 7,123

June 19, 2019

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

SUMMARY
May 22, 2019
PURCHASED

HECTARES AVERAGE PRICE
0 $0.00
3,667 $35.89
583 $59.65
4,250 $39.15

FEES
$0.00
$2,500.00

$1,500.00

$4,000.00

RENT
$0.00
$12,834.50

$4,372.50

$17,207.00

TENDER BONUS
$0.00
$131,598.73

$34,773.50

$166,372.23

TOTAL
$0.00
$146,933.23

$40,646.00

$187,579.23



