## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS

May 22, 2019

Title Type	Parcel Number	Reference Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	66970	1905001	1,042	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66971	1905007	1,411	CANADIAN NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED	100%	\$31.63	\$44,629.93
DRILLING LICENCE	66972	1905008	846	SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$29.77	\$25,185.42
DRILLING LICENCE	66973	1905009	282	SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$32.55	\$9,179.10
DRILLING LICENCE	66974	1905010	282	SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$32.55	\$9,179.10
DRILLING LICENCE	66975	1905011	282	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66976	1905012	846	SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$51.33	\$43,425.18
DRILLING LICENCE	66977	1905013	845	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	66978	1905014	704	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	66979	1905003	259	AQUA TERRA WATER MANAGEMENT INC.	100%	\$99.74	\$25,833.50
LEASE	66980	1905004	260	BUFFALO HILL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$25.77	\$6,700.00
LEASE	66981	1905006	64	SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$35.00	\$2,240.00

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY May 22, 2019

	OFFERED		P	PURCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	9	6,540	5	3,667	\$35.89	\$2,500.00	\$12,834.50	\$131,598.73	\$146,933.23
Leases	3	583	3	583	\$59.65	\$1,500.00	\$4,372.50	\$34,773.50	\$40,646.00
TOTAL	12	7,123	8	4,250	\$39.15	\$4,000.00	\$17,207.00	\$166,372.23	\$187,579.23

Next Disposition: June 19, 2019